
CTAL INSTRATI TRIBUNAL 
CUTTACK 3iNCH: CUTTCK 

ORIGINAL APPLICATION O,16 c,f 24 
Cuttict, this the 	c1y cf 	25 

Shri G.IJurj. 	 •..... Apptici&nt 

- vsUs 
Unit,n of India & ethers 	••,•• Responnts 

XR INSUCTIO3 

I. 4hether it he referred to the reporters or not ? 79 ; 

2. ?Jhether it be circu1atd to all the Eenches of the 
Central A&Anistrative Tribunal or nt 7 



CNTRL iVMINISTRiU1VL TRIBUNAL 
CUTT1K LNCH: CIYPTK 

QRIIW )?LICATION J.516 of 294 
Cuttack, this the aiNday of Mcy 25 

CORAM: 

HON'BLE SHRI B.N.SONà VIC.-CHAIRi42'N 

Shri G oDurjpm aged about 56 years son of lath G.cJura, 
iDriver unier the Sr.Divl.Liechanical Engineer, E.Cc.R1y, 
Khurdi Read at Fresent residncr at r.1.G.34/B, ew Colony 

.O.Jatni, D1st.Khurda, PIN-75285, 

........ ?aPPllCGflt 

vocatrs for the applicant 	........ Mr.Achintya Das 

Versus- 

1. Union of India service throu-h General FIanger, 
Railway, Chandras&charpur, Bhubneswar, PIN 751$23, 

2 	Commissioner of R$lway Saety, •st(rn Circle, 14Strnd 
Roa, Kolkata, PIN 700 0010  
Ad5itional )ivisir nal 1ai1wav Manaqer, .Co.Rai1wy, 
Khurda Road, P.O.Jtni, Dist.Khurda, PIN. 752 050. 
$r,)ivl.Nechanica1 Bnineer, .Cø,Rai1way, Khura Roa:1, 
P.O.Jatni, Dist.Khurda, PIN-752 0511, 

D ivisinal Mechanical 1niner, x.Co.Railway, (hurda 
i?.O.Jatii, Dist.Khurda, PIN-752 05. 

........ Resporents 

Mv.cates for the ResonIents 	 M/s.?shók ihanty 
& T 0 Rath 

SNI 1..SCM1  VICi-CHALMN: 

Shri G.urjoo has filed this O.A. bin- ar'rieve.d 

-' the or3er of punishment issued by Res.bb.5 (Annexurt-/3), 

uliate Auth rity (AnnexureA/5) and the 
7 
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order of the Revisionary Authority (Annexure_;Vs). 

2. 	The case of the applicant in a nutshell is that a 

miner penalty chare sheet was issued to him fr the alleged 

nelience of duty while he was on duty as driver in Train 

N..MD/1Z_14 in excess speed on loop line. His allegation 

is that to prove the charges, no witness and no document 

was relied upon by the 9iscilinary Iiuthsrity (DA in short). 

The applicant §ubmitted his representatin denying the charges. 

'iitheut csnductinç any enquiry, the DA issued the pubisi-aent 

order of reduction to a lower stage in the time scale of 

pay for a period of 24 months The said order was a rn 

speaking one 'ithout discussing the points raised in the 

representation suhmitted by the applicant. On receipt of 

his appeal against the said punishment, the Appellate ith.-

rity (AA in short) reduced the punishment peri,d from 24 

months to 12 months. The sd authority also did not issue 

any speakin order and while passing his order he had taken 

into acceuntth the •therhandtL.e instances of punishment 

earlier meted out to the applicant aitheugh those were 

mentioned in the charge sheet, thereby violated the procedure 

laid down in Railway Servants (Discipline and peal)Rules, 

1968. 	applicant preferred a kevisin petition to the 

Mditinal Divisional Railway Manager, Khurda Road, who ils 

while passing the order confirminq the punishment, did nt 

consider whether the procedure laid down in the D&A Rules 

had ":eCfl complied with or whether the findings of the DA 

were warranted by the eviience on record. He has also point- 

d out that the order,  of the AA was non-spekinc order and 



- 
was in clear violatin of th instrUcti:nS issued by the 

Railway Board,  dtd.21.2.2(Annexure_1). He has, therefore, 

prayei for the followinq reliefs: 

"a) to quash and set aside the Charqe Shet dtd. 
3.4.21 (Annexure-A/1), the punishment notice 
dtd.23.5.2001 issued by the Divisional Mchani-
cal Fn,ineer, Khurda R.ad(Annexure/3), the 

pellate ?utherity 's order dtd. 3E/31.7.2r (12 
(Annexure-k5) 	the tevisionary Auth rity 's 
order dtd.15.4.0.4(AnnexureA/8). 

to direct the Respondents to crant the applicint 
all the consequential enefits. 

to rant any ether relief .includin cst as 
deem fit by the Fnble Tribunal." 

3. 	The Respondents have opposed the application and have 

stated that the applicant while on duty as driver in the 

ods Train .MD/BZA-14 running between the Khurda toad-

palasa Section on 4.2.01, an accident t•ok place. The Train 

was supported with brake power certificate and was admitted 

on Route ?s.4 for giving pracelence to Train N.563 xpress 

as per the advice of the Section Controller. While being 

anitted on Route-4, 5 N Box Lmad da.ns, ne1y 8th, 9th, 

1th,11th and 12th from the locomotive derailed. A 

nquiry Committee comprisinii AN, 3erhput, 	/C&i,Khurdz 

Read and ASTS Berhpur carried out a preliminary enquiry 

the cause of the accident and found the aplicant guilty 

of ne].irence in duty. The report of the Commjtte was out 

up to the Divisional Railway Naner, Khurda Read who after 

, in thruch the report acceptet,3 the same and riecided to 

proceed against the applicant deparnentally for his neglience. 

This led to issue of minor penalty chare sheet ainst the 

applicant. It is the case of the Respondents that applicant 

was iveri oppertunity to sunit his rprasentatin after con- 



-4- 

sideration of which the DL.. 

the punishment of reduction of pay by on stace  

by the aIicant.- They have also subitted that beth thn 

?ellate 	thnrity an. the Revisienary Authority had civn 

full censideratin to his representti.ns as a result of 

which the period of punishment was reduced from 24 rnenths 

to 17 months .th non.-cinulative effects  They have, there-

fore, contended that the atqmlicant havin7 participate& in 

the enquiry into the accident and havinç answered the 

charçe sheet under Annexure-A/1, the objection now raised 

by ir' is without any basis. They have also sunitted that 

the minor penalty char sheet was issued agintt him for 

maint-Anine excessive speed of the train on lo.p line which 

was an act of lack of c1eátieri to duty as excessive speed 

is against the safety norms. They have also stated that 

Rule 11 of the Railway Servants Disciplinary Rules 1968 

does not pre-scribe for helAing of an enquiry for lsnpeáin•i 

minor penalty nor that the applicant had earlier either in 

his explanation or in his apeal had danded 	an 

enquiry and therefort the questinn of hldin, an enquiry 

in the disciplinary case was not riecess 	.7n 

1 have ' 	L.0 1fl3l 'r 	t th: 

r se:i th 	r..' 	iac:i 	m, 

Chn min :r i.. v:nc.:, •f th 	ip;iic .flt i3 thLit h 

not provided with the doc..mnts nor any witness was cal1eJ 

by,  the :rsecutirt thus denying him the opportunity to 

cross-examin.in 	mfor the purpose ef defendinq his case, 

3y referrin' to nnexure-R/4, that is, th renort of nquiry 

1- 
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Cemmitte, he has poirteci out that the inquiry Czxamittee 

was itself not free from doubt about the event s  In their 

re,rt they hve stated that 'it is difficult to establish 

the excessive see3 of the train an3 r7efects in the iqanon 

if there". Then in the sane report, the Committee o:sered 

as fellows: 

"But it is cLear from the accident site sketch that 
there was draginq of five derAled, warons by apre-
xiinately W. m. from PCI) and one point & cvossin 
was t.tally daçed irid thrown outsid approi-,imately 
2 meter. This much • dragging and dage is not 
$ssihie tth the permissible speed in the lp line 
i.e. 15 K1PH., keeping irimind that wagon was in lead-
ed conditin and tr:ick was on PZC*C3T- s1per 
with scinty ballast. If the speed of the train was 
less than the d 	of the ai1Jav roperty will 
be less," 

It has also been mentined there that the sleepers were 

not properly stacked outside the safe moving dinienion 

which was the cause of derailment, 

5. 	The Ld.Cunsel for the applicant repeatedly submitted 

that had open enrniry been held by the isciplinarc.' 

rity he culd havT 	t an opportunity to brine out 

contradictions and inconsistencies in the report of the  

preliminary enciiry Committee and prove his innocence. Hc 

has also subnittd that the Resondents after admittin 

that there was no speedometer in the engines  accus1n- hu 

5CCT W 	'T thn - 'Tiit 	ict 	CCflJuiTtT. 

T 	:i ri 	irit'; 	cc'uit th; 	itt : r ct t. 	t 	r 

was no speedometer attached to the engine and taking note 

of the finding of the Committee that 'it was difficult to 

establish thc excessive soeet zf the train' fr Vant 



' (Ii 
of speed chart of 1co, th:  

subnit an affidivit takinqj epinJI,--n 	 tt lf 

the train had dragged five wa.ns upto 60t meters on th 

loop line what must have t'een the speed of th Lc 

hour, The Resonr1ents have suppied the opinion o th 

expert who stattd that the speed of the locq  must have 

been about 29 K1P11. The Ld.Counsel for the applicFint, 

however, seriously disputed the parameters taken by the 

expert to arrive at the sped oF the locon. In the circn-

stances, I feel that the app1icnt shuld be iven an 

opportunity to prove his case that the speed at which he 

was runnin: the lco at the loop line was within the er-

missible limit. Under Rule 11 ,f the R3t&ARules 

the disciplim1ry authrity may order holdinc an enquiry 

in the manner laid down in sub-rules (6) to (25) of Rule 9 

where such an enquiry is deiied necessary, 

7. 	In view of the issues raised by the applicant s 

discussed above and he having challenged the findinn 

the prliminary enquiry Committee as also the opinion o 

the expert aut the speed of the lco at the I 

I am of the opinion that an enquiry int, the al - Ln 

under Rule 11 is cal Led for in the circumstances of t! 

casein the interest of ustice and fairlay. He had 

assailed the order of the M 1--in passed in vi.latit' 

of the procedure enshEined in Rule 22 of the R3C&A nJ 

the .r1er of the ftevisionary Autharity also suffers from 

vice of a nonspeakin q. order, rere is no deubt that the 

orders pissed by the af.re.siI ithrities are in vi.la- 



tin of thle iflstructions issued y  th 	iiiy Bird 

order 3td.21.2.192. In the circumstancs,.. deserve; 

to be set asije. 

I, therefere remand the matter to the disciplinary 

authority t, held an enquiry under Rule 11 prviing the 

applicant the docunents with the heLp of which the allec'a-

tin against him is seu'ht to be provtd and also produce 

the members of the prelininary enquiry committee and 

ls. the Divisional Mechanical 3ncTineer, Khurda Road whose 

opinicn has bn recorded at Annexure-R/5 before the 

nquiry Officer as witnesses. The disciplinary Authlrity 

is accordingly directed to institute an enquiry under 

Rule 11 (1) () of RS(]D&A)E),ules,j96S and the said enquiry 

sh,uld be completed within a period of 126 days from the 

date f appointhent of the Inquiring Officer n?Presenting 

Officer,  

Jit 	 C -  -)•• t; C.. 

Nn costs,. 

v 
V IC-CHAIMN 


